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Copper@ Fiber Optic Pigtails and Patch Cords

SC-UPC
SC-APC
LC-UPC
LC-APC
E2000-UPC

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS

SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 6175413, TIA 604—4—A, RoHS E2000-APC

ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754—2, TIA 604—-2, RoHS

E2000 Connector Compliance IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02) FC-UPC

Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles FC-APC

Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB ESilale] lyglels [CHERORE]0]e |2} ST-UPC

TGN GRS | SR ([ EGE Y [EB8 Singlemode UPC: = 50dB
Singlemode APC: = 60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

B o[ D=

L+25mm

A
v

I -PT-1 -S -09 - A2 - BL - LC - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Color 1. Connector Length
Indoor: Pigtail: PT 1 Fiber: 01 Semi-Tight: S 0.9mm: 09 SM G.657 A2: A2 Blue: BL SC-UPC: SC __M
Tight: T SM G.657B3: B3 Orange: OR SC-APC: SA
Green: GN LC-UPC: LC
Brown: BN LC-APC: LA
Gray: GY FC-UPC: FC
White: WT FC-APC: FA
Red: RD ST-UPC: ST
Black: BK E2000-UPC: E2
Yellow: YL E2000-APC: EA
Violet: VT
Pink: PK
Aqua: AQ
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I - PT

Type Type

Indoor: Pigtail: PT

www.copperon.com

SC OM1-0M2

SC OM3

SC OM4

LC OM1-OM2

LC OM3

LC OM4

E2000 OM1-O0M2

E2000 OM3

E2000 OM4

FC OM1-O0M2

FC OM3

FC OM4

ST OM1-O0M2

ST OM3

ST OM4

-1 -

Fiber Count

1 Fiber: 1

Cable Type

Fiber Optic Pigtails and Patch Cords Copper@

Multi Mode Pigtails

. Properties

LC Connector Compliance

SC Connector Compliance

FC Connector Compliance

ST Connector Compliance
E2000 Connector Compliance
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—4—A, RoHS
IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS

IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 -16, RoHS
Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Multimode: < 0.40dB
Multimode: = 40dB

Red:
Black:
Yellow:
Violet:
Pink:
Aqua:

Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3
| —{lopO
L+25mm
Diameter Fiber Type Color 1. Connector Length
S 0.9mm: 09 MMG.651 OM1: M1 Blue: BL SC-UPC: SC __M
T MM G.651 OM2: M2 Orange: OR LC-UPC: LC
MM G.651 OM3: M3 Green: GN FC-UPC: FC
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Brown: BN ST-UPC: ST
Gray: GY E2000-UPC: E2
White: WT

RD
BK
YL
vT
PK
AQ




Copper@ Fiber Optic Pigtails and Patch Cords

Simplex Single Mode Patch Cord

SC-UPC
SC-APC
LC-UPC

. LC-APC
. Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS E2000-UPC
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754—13, TIA 604—4-A, RoHS
T li IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoH
ST Connector Compliance C6175 60 oHS E2000-APC
E2000 Connector Compliance IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
ing T -40°C to +85°
Operating Temperature 0°C to +85°C FC-UPC
Flammability UL94 V-0
Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5
FC-APC
Tensile Load
[ R RS | Sy (o 0B 228V (5] Singlemode: < 0.30dB
S R o) e[ e EE VIR Singlemode UPC: = 50dB
ST-UPC

Singlemode APC: = 60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

L +£50 mm

A
A\ 4

I -PC-1 -SX- 20 - A2 - SC - LC - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 1 Fiber. 1 Simplex: SX 1.8mm: 18 SMG.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: sC SC-UPC: sC _M
2.0mm: 20 SMG.657B3: B3 SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA
2.7mm: 27 LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA
FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC
FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA
ST-UPC: ST ST-UPC: ST

E2000-UPC: E2 E2000-UPC: E2
E2000-APC: EA E2000-APC: EA
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Fiber Optic Pigtails and Patch Cords Copper@

Simplex Multi Mode Patch Cord

SC OM1-0M2
SCOM3
SC OM4
LC OM1-OM2
LC OM3
LC OM4 . Properties
E2000 OM1-OM2 LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
E2000 OM3 FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—4—A, RoHS
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS
E2000 OM4 E2000 Connector Compliance IEC 61754 - 15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
FC OM1-OM2 Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability UL94 V-0
FC OM3 Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5
FC OM4 .
Tensile Load
S RS [ ey e o [0E 228V (5] Multimode: < 0.40dB
ST OM1-0M2 Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-IVIB" Y/ [¥]iilyylee -RERI1]e] ]
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3
ST OM3
ST OM4

L +50 mm

A
A\ 4

I -pPC-1 -SX- 20 - M4 - SC - LC - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 1 Fiber: 1 Simplex: SX 1.8mm: 18 MM G.651 OM1: M1 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: sC __M
2.0mm: 20 MM G.651 OM2: M2 LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
2.7mm: 27 MM G.651 OM3: M3 FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC
MM G.651 OM4: M4 ST-UPC: ST ST-UPC: ST

E2000-UPC: E2 E2000-UPC: E2
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Copper@ Fiber Optic Pigtails and Patch Cords

SC-UPC
SC-APC
LC-UPC
LC-APC
LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754—13, TIA 604—4-A, RoHS E2000-UPC
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754—-2, TIA 604—-2, RoHS
E2000 Connector Compliance IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
. E2000-APC
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability UL94 V-0
Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5 FC-UPC
Tensile Load
S R RS | Sy (o Ee 228V (5] Singlemode: < 0.30dB
S R o) el e EE VT IER . Singlemode UPC: = 50dB
Singlemode APC: = 60dB FC-APC
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3
ST-UPC
P 150 + 30 mm ‘| L 150 + 30 mm R
P L+ 50 mm R

I -PC-2 -DX - 20 - A2 - SC - LC - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fibers: 2 Duplex: DX 1.8x3.7mm: 18 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC __M
2.0x4.Tmm: 20 SM G.657 B3: B3 SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA
LC-UPC: LG LC-UPC: L'G]
LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA
FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC
FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA
ST-UPC: ST ST-UPC: ST

E2000-UPC: E2 E2000-UPC: E2
E2000-APC: EA E2000-APC: EA
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Fiber Optic Pigtails and Patch Cords Copper@

Duplex Multi Mode Patch Cord

SC OM1-0M2
SC OM3
SC OM4
LC OM1-OM2
. Properties
LC OM3 LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
FC Connector Compliance IEC 6175413, TIA 604—4—A, RoHS
LC OM4 ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS
E2000 Connector Compliance IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
E2000 OM1-0M2 Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability UL94 v-0
Durability > 1000 mating cycles
E2000 OM3 Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5
Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB Y/ [¥]ilysle]e [HERR- 06|}
E2000 OM4 R R T e e [0 [0 B ER IR Multimode: = 40dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3
FC OM1-0M2
OM3-0M4
ST OM1-OM2 150 + 30 mm | | 150 + 30 mm
OM3-OM4 < »’ < N
P L+ 50 mm R

I -PC-2 -DX- 20 - M4 - SC - LC - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fibers: 2 Duplex: DX 1.8x3.7mm: 18 MM G.651 OM1: M1 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC __M
2.0x4.1mm: 20 MM G.651 OM2: M2 LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
MM G.651 OM3: M3 FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC
MM G.651 OM4: M4 ST-UPC: ST ST-UPC: ST

E2000-UPC: E2 E2000-UPC: E2

www.copperon.com 6



Copper@ Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Armoured Simplex Patch Cord

SC-UPC

SC-APC

' LC-UPC /
Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS LC-APC :

SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—4—A, RoHS

ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604—2, RoHS E2000-UPC

E2000 Connector Compliance IEC 61754 - 15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)

Operating Temperature -20°C to +60°C E2000-APC

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles

Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5 FC-UPC

Tensile Load

S WS | SN R BBV Singlemode: < 0.30dB

QIR S K[ SXEV:B Singlemode UPC: = 50dB FC-APC
Singlemode APC: = 60dB

Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

ST-UPC

,_ﬁ _a0mm %‘
[|:|c| u|| [ — 1| ||u |:)|:|]

L £50 mm

A
A\ 4

I -PC-1 -SX- (C3 - A2 -SC-LC - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 1 Fiber. 1 Simplex: SX 3.0mm: c3 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC __M
Universal: U SMG.657B3: B3 SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA

LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA
FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC
FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA
ST-UPC: ST ST-UPC: ST

E2000-UPC: E2 E2000-UPC: E2
E2000-APC: EA E2000-APC: EA
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Type

Indoor: |
Universal:

www.copperon.com

Type

Patch Cord:

PC

SC-UPC

SC-APC

LC-UPC

LC-APC

E2000-UPC

E2000-APC

FC-UPC

FC-APC

ST-UPC

-2 -

Fiber Count

2 Fibers: 2

DX

Fiber Optic Patch Cords Copper@

Armoured Duplex Patch Cord

. Properties

Cable Type

Duplex:

DX

LC Connector Compliance

SC Connector Compliance

FC Connector Compliance

ST Connector Compliance
E2000 Connector Compliance
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

IEC 61754—13, TIA 604—4—-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS

IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-20°C to +60°C

UuL94 V-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Singlemode: < 0.30dB
Singlemode UPC: = 50dB
Singlemode APC: = 60dB
IEC 61755-3

/3.0x6.2 mm
—
[ ]
150 + 30 mm | | 150 + 30 mm
R < R
> < P
L +50 mm
Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
3.0x6.2: Cc3 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC __M
SM G.657 B3: B3 SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA
LC-UPC: (o) LC-UPC: L'G]
LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA
FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC
FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA
ST-UPC: ST ST-UPC: ST
E2000-UPC: E2 E2000-UPC: E2
E2000-APC: EA E2000-APC: EA




Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance

SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count
Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: |IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Fibers

3.0mm

0.9mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Singlemode: < 0.30dB
Singlemode UPC : > 50dB
Singlemode APC : = 60dB
IEC 61755-3

23.0 mm

SC-UPC

LC-UPC

SC-APC

T

LC-APC

d »
) L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
samplecogng T - PC - 8 - F - 309 - A2 - 08SCS - O8LCS - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 8 Fanout: = 3.0/0.9mm: 309 SMG.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC:  08SCS SC-UPC:  08SCS
SC-APC:  08SAS SC-APC:  08SAS
LC-UPC: 08LCS LC-UPC: 08LCS
LC-APC:  08LAS  LC-APC:  08LAS

Length

www.copperon.com



SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

8 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 0.9mm
. Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 8 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 0.9mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uUL94 v-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB  [Y[]iilaqle]e CHENOR- 10 ]3]
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Multimode: = 40dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

LC OM3 SC OM3 LC OM4 SC OM4

23.0 mm

* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoging T - PC - 8 - F - 309 - M4 - 08SCS - 08LCS - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 8 Fanout: F 3.0/0.9mm: 309 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC:  08SCS SC-UPC:  08SCS __M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 08LCS LC-UPC: 08LCS

www.copperon.com .l 0




Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 8 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load
NN NN | S D[ X B VI Singlemode: < 0.30dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Singlemode UPC : > 50dB

Singlemode APC : > 60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

by FO2
bol FO1

23.0 mm

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoding [ - PC - 8 - F - 318 - A2 - 08SCS - 04LCD - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 8 Fanout: F 3.0/1.8mm:; 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 08SCS SC-UPC: 08SCS __M
SC-APC:  08SAS SC-APC:  08SAS
LC-UPC:  04LCD LC-UPC:  04LCD
LC-APC:  04LAD LC-APC:  04LAD

www.copperon.com
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SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

8 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 1.8mm
. Properties

SC
oM3

Side A

Fo1 o [—TrEs

Fo2 P [ Twmes

F03 i —Tres

Fo4 DR [—TzTee

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

LC sC LC
oM3

om4 omM4

23.0 mm

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Fibers

3.0mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

uL94 v-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Multimode: < 0.40dB
Multimode: = 40dB
IEC 61755-3

by FO2
bol FO1

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding I -

Type

Indoor: | Patch Cord:

www.copperon.com

PC

Type

-8 - F - 318 - M4 - 08SCS -

04LCD -

05M

Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
PC 8 Fibers: 8 Fanout: F 3.0/1.8mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC:  08SCS SC-UPC:  08SCS __M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 04LCD LC-UPC: 04LCD

12




Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 12 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 0.9mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB  RE[als](yglele HEF0 R 0]e | -]
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Singlemode UPC : = 50dB
Singlemode APC : > 60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

?3.0 mm

* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecogng T - PC - 12 - F - 309 - A2 - 12SCS - 12LCS - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fanout: = 3.0/0.9mm: 309 SMG.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC:  12SCS SC-UPC:  12SCS __M
SC-APC:  12SAS SC-APC:  12SAS
LC-UPC: 12LCS LC-UPC: 12LCS
LC-APC: 12LAS LC-APC: 12LAS

13 www.copperon.com



SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

12 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 0.9mm

. Properties

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB

Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

?3.0 mm

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

12 Fibers

3.0mm

0.9mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Multimode: < 0.40dB
Multimode: = 40dB
IEC 61755-3

* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding I

Type

Indoor: |

www.copperon.com

- PC

Type

Patch Cord:

PC

12

F

Fiber Count

12 Fibers:

12

- 309

Cable Type

Fanout:

F

- M4 - 12SCS -
Diameter Fiber Type
3.0/0.9mm: 309 MM G.651 OM3: M3

MM G.651 OM4: M4

12LCS -

1. Connector

SC-UPC:
LC-UPC:

12sCs
12LCS

.

»
2. Connector Length
SC-UPC:  12SCS M
LC-UPC: 12LCS

14




Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

l Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 12 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB  REI[als](yqlole SRR 0o | -]
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Singlemode UPC : > 50dB

Singlemode APC : > 60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

23.0 mm

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoding T - PC - 12 - F - 318 - A2 - 12SCS - 06LCD - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fanout: F 3.0/1.8mm:; 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 12sCs SC-UPC: 12sCs __M
SC-APC:  12SAS SC-APC:  12SAS
LC-UPC:  06LCD LC-UPC:  06LCD
LC-APC:  06LAD LC-APC:  06LAD

www.copperon.com
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SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

12 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 1.8mm

. Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 12 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB VY/[V]ilyslele CRERRI0]s ]3]
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Multimode: = 40dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

SC LC SC LC
OoM3 OomM3 omM4 OM4

23.0 mm

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoging T - PC - 12 - F - 318 - M4 - 12SCS - 06LCD - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fanout: I 3.0/1.8mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 12SCS SC-UPC: 12SCS __M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 06LCD LC-UPC: 06LCD

www.copperon.com .l 6



Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 24 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 0.9mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uL94 v-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load
(NSO E S k[ B V-3 Singlemode: < 0.30dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Singlemode UPC : > 50dB

Singlemode APC : > 60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

23.0 mm

Il
P4 e

<

P
<«

* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoding T - PC - 24 - F - 309 - A2 - 24SCS - 24LCS - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fanout: F 3.0/0.9mm: 309 SMG.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC:  24SCS SC-UPC:  24SCS __M
SC-APC:  24SAS SC-APC:  24SAS
LC-UPC: 241LCS LC-UPC: 241LCS
LC-APC: 24LAS LC-APC: 24LAS

www.copperon.com
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SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

24 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 0.9mm

. Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 24 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 0.9mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uUL94 v-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load
(NS NG | S R BBV Multimode: < 0.40dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Multimode: = 40dB

Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3
.;’ 9

LC OM3 SC OM3 LC OM4 SC OM4

23.0 mm
[ —rws sarr— ][]

A
v

* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoging T - PC - 24 - F - 309 - M4 - 24SCS - 24LCS - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fanout: F 3.0/0.9mm: 309 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC:  24SCS SC-UPC:  24SCS __M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 24LCS LC-UPC: 24LCS

www.copperon.com
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Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 24 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uL94 v-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load
(NGO E IS kI[BB8 Singlemode: < 0.30dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Singlemode UPC : > 50dB

Singlemode APC : > 60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

23.0 mm

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoding T - PC - 24 - F - 318 - A2 - 24SCS - 12LCD - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fanout: F 3.0/1.8mm:; 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 24SCS SC-UPC: 24SCS __M
SC-APC:  24SAS SC-APC:  24SAS
LC-UPC:  12LCD LC-UPC:  12LCD
LC-APC:  12LAD LC-APC:  12LAD

www.copperon.com
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SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

24 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 1.8mm

. Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 24 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB  VY/[¥]1ilys el [SRER R I0]s]3]
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Multimode: = 40dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

SC LC sC LC
omM3 OoM3 omM4 OM4

23.0 mm

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoding [ - PC - 24 - F - 318 - M4 - 24SCS - 12LCD - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fanout: F 3.0/1.8mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC:  24SCS SC-UPC:  24SCS __M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 12LCD LC-UPC: 12LCD

www.copperon.com 20



Copperm MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Assemblies

MTP-Elite Single Mode Patch Cord
. Properties

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
Base-8 8 Fibers

Base-12 12 Fibers

Base-24 24 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability > 100 mating cycles

Transmission with Applied 50 Newton

Tensile Load
[l NS S [0 BB V| S8 Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Singlemode: > 60dB

--

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
/[ZJS.O mm
8/12/24 Fibers MTP LTTTT OO0 8/12/24 Fibers MTP
L
d »
J L
Sample Coding

I -PC-8 -M -30 - A2 - B - MTPEf - MTPEf - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type  Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2.Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 8 MTP/MTP. M 3.0mm: 30 SMG.657 A2: A2 APolorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf MTP-Female: MTPEf __M
12 Fibers: 12 B Polorization: B MTP-Male: MTPEm MTP-Male: MTPEm
24 Fibers: 24

www.copperon.com
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MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Assemblies Copper@

MTP-Elite Multi Mode Patch Cord
. Properties

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
Base-8 8 Fibers

Base-12 12 Fibers

Base-24 24 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability > 100 mating cycles

Transmission with Applied 50 Newton

Tensile Load

[l F RS 2o el B VISR Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Multimode: = 20dB

@ @ e
T

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12 Base-12 Base-24 Base-24
/(2)3.0 mm
8/12/24 Fibers MTP LTTTT LTI 8/12/24 Fibers MTP
L
d N
J L

Sample Coding

I-PC-8 -M -30 - M4 -B - MTPEf - MTPEf - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type  Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1.Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: I Patch Cord: PC 8Fibers: 8 MTP/MTR. M 3.0mm: 30 MMG.651 OM3: M3 A Polorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf MTP-Female: MTPEf __M
12 Fibers: 12 MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization: B MTP-Male: MTPEm MTP-Male: MTPEm
24 Fibers: 24

www.copperon.com 22



Copper@ MTP/LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

8 Fibers SM MTP-LC Fanout | 1.8mm
. Properties

MTP Connector Compliance EC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-8 8 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology LC Side Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability (MTP/LC) >100/1000 mating cycles

Transmission with Applied 50 Newton

Tensile Load

[ RS | oGy e[S BE B Y1 :B8 MTP<0,35dB (avg:0,1dB);LC=< 0.30dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB MTP. 260dB

LC: UPC=50dB; APC=60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

MTP-A2 LC-UPC LC-APC

23.0 mm

gFibersmtp (| | TSEIT

d B
l L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I -PC-8 - M - 318 - A2 - B - MTPEf - 04LCD - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type  Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 8 MTP/Fanout: M  3.0/1.8mm: 318 SMG.657A2: A2 APolorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC: 04LCD __M
B Polorization: B MTP-Male: MTPEm LC-APC: 04LAD

23 www.copperon.com



MTP/LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

MTP Connector Compliance
LC Connector Compliance
Base-8

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology LC Side
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability (MTP/LC)

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

e N e

. Properties

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
8 Fibers

3.0mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

>100/1000 mating cycles

50 Newton

MTP=<0,35dB (avg: 0,1dB); LC<0,4dB
MTP. >220dB; LC: >40dB
IEC 61755-3

MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4
bl FO2
bl FO1
o Fo4
o FO3
/(2)3.0 mm
8 Fibers MTP O
o1 FO6
o FO5
o1 FO8
o FO7
L
d »
a L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Sample Coding
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type  Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1.Connector 2.Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8Fibers: 8 MTP/Fanout: M 3.0/1.8mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC: 04LCD __M

MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization:

www.copperon.com

B MTP-Male: MTPEm

24



Copper@ MTP/LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

‘ Properties

MTP Connector Compliance

LC Connector Compliance
Base-12

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology LC Side
Operating Temperature

Flammability

Durability (MTP/LC)

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
12 Fibers

3.0mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-10°C to +70°C

uL94 v-0

>100/1000 mating cycles

50 Newton

MTP=<0,35dB (avg:0,1dB);LC= 0.30dB
MTP. 260dB

LC: UPC=50dB; APC=60dB

IEC 61755-3

23.0 mm

MTP-A2

12 Fibers MTP DUOUS

P
J

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I - PC - 12

Type

Patch Cord: PC

Type

Indoor: |

25

Fiber Count

12 Fibers:

M - 318 -

Cable Type Diameter

12 MTP/Fanout: M  3.0/1.8mm:

A2 - B

Fiber Type

318 SMG.657 A2:

MTPEf - 06LCD -

Polorization

A2 A Polorization:
B Polorization:

A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC:
B MTP-Male: MTPEm LC-APC:

05M

1. Connector 2. Connector

Length

06LCD __M
06LAD

www.copperon.com



MTP/LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

MTP Connector Compliance
LC Connector Compliance
Base-12

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology LC Side
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability (MTP/LC)

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
12 Fibers

3.0mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

>100/1000 mating cycles

50 Newton

MTP<0,35dB (avg: 0,1dB); LC<0,4dB
MTP. >20dB; LC: 240dB
IEC 61755-3

MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4
/(2)3.0 mm
12 Fibers MTP DUOUS
L
P »
J L

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I -pPC-12 - M - 318 - M4 - B - MTPEf -

Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polorization

Patch Cord: PC

Type

Indoor: | 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polorization:

MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization:

12 Fibers: 12 MTP/Fanout: M  3.0/1.8mm:

www.copperon.com

06LCD -

1. Connector 2. Connector

A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC:
B MTP-Male: MTPEm

05M

Length

06LCD __M

26



Copper@ MTP/LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

‘ Properties

MTP Connector Compliance EC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-24 24 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology LC Side Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability uL94 v-0

Durability (MTP/LC) >100/1000 mating cycles

Transmission with Applied 50 Newton

Tensile Load

W N EESR S R[5 EA 0 V|28 MTP<0,35dB (avg:0,1dB);LC< 0.30dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB MTP. 260dB

LC: UPC=50dB; APC=60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3 §

MTP-A2 LC-UPC LC-APC

@3.0 mm

24 Fibers MTP Q00U

» »
< »

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I -PC-24-M - 318 - A2 - B - MTPEf - 12LCD - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector
Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 MTP/Fanout: M 3.0/1.8mm: 318 SMG.657 A2: A2 APolorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC: 12LCD
B Polorization: B MTP-Male: MTPEm LC-APC: 12LAD

Length

M

www.copperon.com
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MTP/LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

MTP Connector Compliance
LC Connector Compliance
Base-24

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology LC Side
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability (MTP/LC)

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

24 Fibers MM MTP-LC Fanout | 1.8mm

. Properties

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
24 Fibers

3.0mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

>100/1000 mating cycles

50 Newton

MTP=<0,35dB (avg: 0,1dB); LC<0,4dB
MTP 220dB; LC: 240dB

\\\ Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3
MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4
Side B
3.0 mm
24 Fibers MTP OO0UNS
L
» »
| L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Sample Coding
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 MTP/Fanout: M 3.0/1.8mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC: 12LCD __M

MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization:

www.copperon.com

B MTP-Male: MTPEm

28



Copper@ MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies

2xMTP-2xMTP Single Mode Breakout
. Properties

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: |IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Side A

81224 Fibers P (| | “TITTY

81224 Fibers P (| | TITTD

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
16 Fibers

24 Fibers

48 Fibers

6.6mm

3.0mm

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

> 100 mating cycles

50 Newton

Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Singlemode: = 60dB

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
Side B

corte [ | ) 812-24Fibers MTP

26.6 mm

corte [ | ) 81224Fibers MTP

o
<

\4

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I - PC -

24 - M

- 663 -

A2 -

B - 02MTPEf - 02MTPEf - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC  8x2 Fibers: 16 MTP/Breakout: M 6.6/3.0mm: 663 SMG.657 A2: A2 APolorization: A 2xMTP-Female: 2XxMTP-Female: __M
12x2 Fibers: 24 B Polorization: B 02MTPEf 02MTPEf
24x2 Fibers: 48 2XMTP-Male: 2xMTP-Male:
02MTPEm 02MTPEm

29
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MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies Copper@

2xXMTP-2xMTP Multi Mode Breakout
. Properties

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Operating Temperature

Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

TSN

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
16 Fibers

24 Fibers

48 Fibers

6.6mm

3.0mm

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

> 100 mating cycles

50 Newton

Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Multimode: = 20dB

Side B

o0t [ [ ) 81224FibersMTP

TegT | [ ) 81224Fibers MTP

Base-8 Base-8 Base-12 Base-12 Base-24 Base-24
Side A
81224 Fibers MTp (__| | T0TT3
/(Z)GAG mm
81224 Fibers MTP (_| | 0TTTI
XA
L

»
<

\4

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I -PC-24-M - 663 - M4 - B - 02MTPEf -

02MTPEf -

05M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC  8x2 Fibers: 16 MTP/Breakout: M 6.6/3.0mm: 663 MM G.651 0M3: M3 A Polorization: A  2xMTP-Female: 2XxMTP-Female: __M
12x2 Fibers: 24 MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization: B 02MTPEf 02MTPEf
24x2 Fibers: 48 2xMTP-Male: 2XMTP-Male:
02MTPEm 02MTPEm

www.copperon.com
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Copper@ MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies

‘ Properties

MTP Connector Compliance

Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Cable Diameter
Subunit Diameter
Operating Temperature

Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Side A

812-24 Fibers MTP (__| | TTTTI

812-24 Fibers MTP (__| | “TTTTI

81224 Fibers MTP (__| | “TTTTI

81224 Fibers TP (| | “TTTTT

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
32 Fibers

48 Fibers

96 Fibers

6.6mm

3.0mm

-10°C to +70°C

uL94 v-0

> 100 mating cycles

50 Newton

Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Singlemode: = 60dB

MTP-A2
Base-8

MTP-A2
Base-12

26.6 mm

MTP-A2
Base-24

d
<«

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I PC 48 M 663 A2 B 04MTPEf 04MTPEf - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2.Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC  8x4 Fibers: 32 MTP/Breakout: M 6.6/3.0mm: 663 SMG.657 A2: A2 APolorization: A 4xMTP-Female: 4XMTP-Female: __M
12x4 Fibers: 48 B Polorization: B 04MTPEFf 04MTPEf
24x4 Fibers: 96 4XMTP-Male: 4xMTP-Male:
04MTPEm 04MTPEm

Www.copperon.com
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MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies Copper@

4xMTP-4xMTP Multi Mode Breakout
. Properties

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Operating Temperature

Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

B

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4

Base-8 Base-8 Base-12 Base-12 Base-24 Base-24
Side A
81224 Fibers TP (__| | “0TTTI
23.0 mm 23.0 mm
81224 Fibers MTP (__| | “TTTTI
/(36.6 mm

81224 Fibers MTP (__| | “0TTTI

81224 Fibers TP (| | “UTTTT

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
32 Fibers

48 Fibers

96 Fibers

6.6mm

3.0mm

-10°C to +70°C

uL94 v-0

> 100 mating cycles

50 Newton

Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Multimode: = 20dB

Side B

oeTs | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

o0eTs | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

oers | | ) 812-24 Fibers MTP

0T8T | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

d
<

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I - PC-48 -M - 663 - M4 - B - O4MTPEF -

04MTPET -

05M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC  8x4 Fibers: 32 MTP/Breakout: M 6.6/3.0mm: 663 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polorization: A  4xMTP-Female: 4XMTP-Female: __M
12x4 Fibers: 48 MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization: B 04MTPEf 04MTPEf
24x4 Fibers: 96 4xMTP-Male: 4XMTP-Male:
04MTPEmM 04MTPEmM
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Copper@ MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies

‘ Properties

MTP Connector Compliance

Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Cable Diameter
Subunit Diameter
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Side A

812-24 Fibers MTP (__| | TTSTI

81224 Fibers TP (||

81224 Fibers MTP (_| | “TTII3

81224 Fibers TP (| | TITTT
81224 Fibers MTP (__| | “TITTI

81224 Fibers TP (| | “ETTTT

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
48 Fibers

72 Fibers

144 Fibers

7.6mm

3.0mm

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

> 100 mating cycles

50 Newton

Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Singlemode: = 60dB

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
Side B

rosts | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

23.0 mm

0T8T | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

rosts [ | ) 812-24 Fibers MTP

@7.6 mm

rosts | | ) 812-24 Fibers MTP

[ T s12:24Fibers MTP

CoT0T | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

d
<

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I - PC -

72 - M

- 763 -

A2 -

B - O6MTPEf - O6MTPEf - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2.Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC  8x6 Fibers: 48 MTP/Breakout: M 7.6/3.0mm: 763 SMG.657 A2: A2 APolorization: A  6xMTP-Female: 6xMTP-Female: __M
12x6 Fibers: 72 B Polorization: B 06MTPEf 06MTPEf
24x6 Fibers: 144 6XMTP-Male: 6XMTP-Male:
06MTPEmM 06MTPEm
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MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies Copper@

6xMTP-6xMTP Multi Mode Breakout
. Properties

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

B

MTP-OM4
Base-24

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12 Base-12 Base-24

Side A

81224 Fibers TP (_| | “STSTI

23.0 mm

81224 Fibers TP (| | “GTTTT

81224 Fibers MTP (_| | “TTITT

27.6 mm

81224 Fibers P (| | “TTTTT
81224 Fibers MTP (_| | “TITTI

81224 Fibers TP (| | “TTTTT

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
48 Fibers

72 Fibers

144 Fibers

7.6mm

3.0mm

-10°C to +70°C

uL94 v-0

> 100 mating cycles

50 Newton

Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Multimode: = 20dB

Side B
C0OTT | [ ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

CISTe | | ) 812-24Fibers MTP

CO0ST | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

d
<

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I -PC-72-M -763 - M4 - B - O6MTPEf -

O6MTPEf -

05M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC  8x6 Fibers: 48 MTP/Breakout: M 7.6/3.0mm: 763 MM G.651 0M3: M3 A Polorization: A  6xMTP-Female: 6XMTP-Female: __M
12x6 Fibers: 72 MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization: B 06MTPEf 06MTPEf
24x6 Fibers: 144 6XMTP-Male: 6XMTP-Male:
06MTPEmM 06MTPEmM
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Copper@ MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies

l Properties

MTP Connector Compliance

Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Cable Diameter
Subunit Diameter
Operating Temperature

Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Side A

812-24 Fibers MTP (__| | TTTTI

812-24 Fibers MTP (__| | TTTTI

81224 Fibers TP (||

81224 Fibers MTP (__| | “TTTTI
81224 Fibers TP (| | “ETTTT
81224 Fibers MTP (_| | 3113

81224 Fibers TP (||

81224 Fibers TP (| | “TITT3

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

64 Fibers

96 Fibers

192 Fibers

9.2mm

3.0mm

-10°C to +70°C
UL94 V-0

> 100 mating cycles

50 Newton

Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB

Singlemode: = 60dB

23.0 mm

e

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
Side B

CoeTe’ | | )8-12:24 Fibers MTP

3.0 mm
CoT8T | | )812:24 Fibers MTP

©9.2mm CoTeT | | )812:24 Fibers MTP

Toete | | )8-12:24 Fibers MTP

[ T )s12-24Fibers MTP

CosTel | | )812:24 Fibers MTP

Costs | | )812:24 Fibers MTP

d
<

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I - PC-96 -M

Type Type
Indoor: I Patch Cord: PC  8x8Fibers:
12x8 Fibers:
24x8 Fibers:

35

- 923 -

Fiber Count  Cable Type

64 MTP/Breakout: M 9.2/3.0mm:

96
192

B - O8MTPEf - O8SMTPEf - O5M

Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

763 SMG.657 A2: A2 APolorization: A 8xMTP-Female: 8xMTP-Female: __M
B Polorization: B 08MTPEFf 08MTPEf
8XMTP-Male: 8xMTP-Male:
08MTPEmM 08MTPEm
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MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies Copper@

8xMTP-8xMTP Multi Mode Breakout
. Properties

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Operating Temperature

Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

B

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12 Base-12 Base-24 Base-24

Side A

81224 Fibers TP (__| | “TTTTT

23.0 mm ?33.0 mm

81224 Fibers TP (_| | 5TTT3

81224 Fibers mTp (| | “OTTTT

29.2 mm

81224 Fibers TP (| | “TTTTY

81224 Fibers TP (__| | “TTTTI

81224 Fibers TP (__| | 5TeT3

81224 Fibers MP (| | “OITTI

81224 Fibers TP (| | “TTTTI

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
64 Fibers

96 Fibers

192 Fibers

9.2mm

3.0mm

-10°C to +70°C

uL94 v-0

> 100 mating cycles

50 Newton

Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Multimode: = 20dB

Side B
CTOTT | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP

CTSTe | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

78T | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
CTosi’ | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
CTosT | [ ) 81224 Fibers MTP

CTesT | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP

d
<

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I -PC-96-M - 923 - M4 - B - O8MTPEf -

O8MTPEf -

05M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC  8x8 Fibers: 64 MTP/Breakout: M 9.2/3.0mm: 923 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polorization: A  8xMTP-Female: 8xMTP-Female: __M
12x8 Fibers: 96 MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization: B 08MTPEf 08MTPEf
24x8 Fibers: 192 8xMTP-Male: 8XxMTP-Male:
08MTPEmM 08MTPEmM
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Copper@ MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies

‘ Properties

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
Base-8 96 Fibers

Base-12 144 Fibers

Base-24 288 Fibers

Cable Diameter 10.3mm

Subunit Diameter 3.0mm

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability > 100 mating cycles

Transmission with Applied 50 Newton

Tensile Load

W EEG N RO | Sy kel [ S 22 B VBN Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB

Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB [Nt L] / / /

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
Side A Side B

roTos’ | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
rotos | | ) 812-24 Fibers MTP
£TeTe | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
rToTe’ | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
o105 [ | ) 81224 Fibers MTP

81224 Fibers TP (_] | “ITT03
81224 Fibers MTp (|| 5101
81224 Fibers MTp (|| 0TI0
81224 Fibers MTP (|| TI5T3

23.0 mm 33.0 mm

210.3 mm /
81224 Fibers TP (|| _ / _ /I. 812:24 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP ...mm-—/ — = roors” | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (|| ETETI rotos | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| ] TI0T3 roorsl | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
812:24 Fibers MTP (| | ETTI rToTe’ | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| | “TITT3 [ ] 81224 Fibers MTP
812-24 Fibers MTP (| | “TTTT3 X X [ ] 81224 Fibers MTP
A 8

d
<

\ 4

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I -PC- 144 - M - 103 - A2 - B - 12MTPEf - 12MTPEf - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2.Connector Length
Indoor: I Patch Cord: PC 8x12Fibers: 96 MTP/Breakout: M 10.3/3.0mm: 103 SMG.657 A2: A2 APolorization: A 12xMTP-Female: 12xMTP-Female: __M
12x12 Fibers: 144 B Polorization: B 12MTPEf 12MTPEf
24x12 Fibers: 288 12xMTP-Male: 12xMTP-Male:
12MTPEm 12MTPEm

www.copperon.com
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MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies Copper@

12xMTP-12xMTP Multi Mode Breakout
. Properties

MTP Connector Compliance
EEETR

Base-12

Base-24

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

RN

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12 Base-12 Base-24 Base-24

Side A

812-24 Fibers MTP (|| “TTE0T
812-24 Fibers MTP (_| | TI0T]
81224 Fibers MTP (|| 0TI0
81224 Fibers MTP (|| II5T3
81224 Fibers MTP (| | “TTTT3
81224 Fibers TP (|| _ /

23.0 mm 33.0 mm

210.3 mm

812-24 Fibers TP (_] | I3T03
81224 Fibers TP (_] | I3T03
81224 Fibers TP (] | T0TT3
81224 Fibers TP (_] | T7T13

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
96 Fibers

144 Fibers

288 Fibers

10.3mm

3.0mm

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

> 100 mating cycles

50 Newton

Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Multimode: = 20dB

Side B

roros | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
rotos | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
TeTe | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
ToTe’ | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
o105 | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP

d
<

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

I - PC- 144 - M - 103 - A2 - B - 12MTPEf -

12MTPEf -

05M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Indoor. I Patch Cord: PC 8x12Fibers: 96 MTP/Breakout: M 10.3/3.0mm: 103 SMG.657 A2: A2 APolorization: A 12xMTP-Female: 12xMTP-Female: __M
12x12 Fibers: 144 B Polorization: B 12MTPEf 12MTPEf
24x12 Fibers: 288 12xMTP-Male: 12xMTP-Male:
12MTPEm 12MTPEm
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Copper@m MTP Fiber Optic Assemblies

Polarity & Positioning
. 8 Fibers MTP/MTP Polarity and Positioning | According to TIA-568.3

l Type A “Cross”

’-—=—~g
—_—
@ — —— @

Side B

Side A
Key-UP Key-UP

l Type B “Straight Through”

l Type C “Cross Pair”

Www.copperon.com
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MTP Fiber Optic Assemblies cOpper@m

‘ 12 Fibers MTP/MTP Polarity and Positioning | According to TIA-568.3

Type A “Cross”

Side A Side B
Key-UP Key-UP

Type B “Straight Through”

Side A
Key-UP

Type C “Cross Pair”

Side A SideB
Key-UP Key-UP

www.copperon.com 40




Coppermm MTP Fiber Optic Assemblies

Polarity & Positioning
. 24 Fibers MTP/MTP Polarity and Positioning | According to TIA-568.3

l Type A “Cross”

41 www.copperon.com






Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

8 Fibers Single Mode Fanout | 0.9mm

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: |IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Fibers

4.8mm

0.9mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Singlemode: < 0.30dB
Singlemode UPC : > 50dB
Singlemode APC : = 60dB
IEC 61755-3

/(M.S mm
L
d »
J L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
samplecosng J - PC - 8 - F - 409 - A2 - 08SCS - O08LCS - O5M
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: ) Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 8 Fanout: B 4.8/0.9mm: 409 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC:  08SCS SC-UPC:  08SCS __M
SC-APC:  08SAS SC-APC:  08SAS
LC-UPC: 08LCS LC-UPC: 08LCS
LC-APC:  08LAS LC-APC:  08LAS
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SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

8 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 0.9mm

LC OM3 LC OM4 SC OM4

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Fibers

4.8mm

0.9mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Multimode: < 0.40dB
Multimode: = 40dB
IEC 61755-3

/@4.8 mm
L
d »
} L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
samplecoding J - PC - 8 - F - 409 M4 - 08SCS - 08LCS - 05M
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: U Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 8 Fanout: B 4.8/0.9mm: 409 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC:  08SCS SC-UPC:  08SCS __M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 08LCS LC-UPC: 08LCS

www.copperon.com
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Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

8 Fibers Single Mode Fanout | 1.8mm

l Properties

LC Connector Compliance

SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: |IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Fibers

4.8mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 v-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Singlemode: < 0.30dB
Singlemode UPC : > 50dB
Singlemode APC : > 60dB
IEC 61755-3

?4.8 mm

LC-UPC

SC-APC

L

SC-UPC

LC-APC

N
L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
samplecoging J - PC - 8 - F - 418 - A2 - 08SCS - 04LCD - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector
Universal: u Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 8 Fanout: F 4.8/1.8mm: 118 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC:  08SCS SC-UPC:  08SCS
SC-APC:  08SAS SC-APC:  08SAS
LC-UPC: 04LCD LC-UPC: 04LCD
LC-APC: 04LAD LC-APC: 04LAD
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Side A

Fo1 DER [—Trrrs

Fo2 P I Twmes

F03 i —TrEs

SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

LC sC LC
om4

8 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 1.8mm

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Fibers

4.8mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

uL94 v-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Multimode: < 0.40dB
Multimode: = 40dB
IEC 61755-3

by FO2
bl FO1

Fo4 ER [—Twwrs / 24.8 mm
LLLET
Fos o T
oo FO6
— bol FO5
Fos oo I
Fo7 b [I—Tzzse
_ o FO8
Fo8 b [f—Tzzcs X o FO7
< A
L
d »
J L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
samplecodng J - PC - 8 - F - 418 - M4 - 08SCS - 04LCD - O5M
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: U Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 8 Fanout: F 4.8/1.8mm: 118 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC:  08SCS SC-UPC:  08SCS __M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 04LCD LC-UPC: 04LCD

www.copperon.com
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Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

12 Fibers Single Mode Fanout | 0.9mm
‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 12 Fibers

Cable Diameter 4.8mm

Subunit Diameter 0.9mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB  [E[als](yglele HE0 R 0]e | -]
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Singlemode UPC : = 50dB

Singlemode APC : > 60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

?4.8 mm

* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoging J - PC - 12 - F - 409 - A2 - 12SCS - 12LCS - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Universal: u Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fanout: (¥ 4.8/0.9mm: 409 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 12SCS SC-UPC: 12SCS __M
SC-APC:  12SAS SC-APC:  12SAS
LC-UPC: 12LCS LC-UPC: 12LCS
LC-APC: 12LAS LC-APC: 12LAS

www.copperon.com
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SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

12 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 0.9mm

LC OM3 LC OM4 SC OM4

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

12 Fibers

4.8mm

0.9mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Multimode: < 0.40dB
Multimode: = 40dB
IEC 61755-3

/(2)4.8 mm
L
d | .
l L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
sampecoding J - PC - 12 - F - 409 M4 - 12SCS - 12LCS - O5M
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: U Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fanout: [ 4.8/0.9mm: 409 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC:  12SCS SC-UPC:  12SCS M
MM G.651 OM4: M4  LC-UPC:  12LCS LC-UPC:  12LCS

www.copperon.com
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Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

12 Fibers Single Mode Fanout | 1.8mm
‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 12 Fibers

Cable Diameter 4.8mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load
(NGO E S kI[BB8 Singlemode: < 0.30dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Singlemode UPC : > 50dB

Singlemode APC : > 60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

24.8 mm

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoding Y - PC - 12 - F - 418 - A2 - 12SCS - 06LCD - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Universal: u Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fanout: F 4.8/1.8mm:; 418 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 12SCs SC-UPC: 12sCs __M
SC-APC:  12SAS SC-APC:  12SAS
LC-UPC:  06LCD LC-UPC:  06LCD
LC-APC:  06LAD LC-APC:  06LAD

www.copperon.com
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SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

12 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 1.8mm

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS
Fiber Count 12 Fibers

Cable Diameter 4.8mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability > 1000 mating cycles
Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load

R RS el eI E 2B VSRS Multimode: < 0.40dB

Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Multimode: = 40dB

Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

SC LC sC LC
oM3 oM3 om4 omM4

24.8 mm

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

samplecoding J - PC - 12 - F - 418 - M4 - 12SCS - 06LCD - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Universal: u Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fanout: I® 4.8/1.8mm: 418 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 12SCS SC-UPC: 12SCS __M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 06LCD LC-UPC: 06LCD
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Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

24 Fibers Single Mode Fanout | 0.9mm

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

Side A

o1 B [
o2 B

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

24 Fibers

4.8mm

0.9mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

uL94 v-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Singlemode: < 0.30dB
Singlemode UPC : > 50dB
Singlemode APC : > 60dB
IEC 61755-3

20.9 mm

T

SC-UPC

LC-UPC

SC-APC

LC-APC

[ T[wm—
el A 24.8 mm B
— [T —TrorT wooomg(Hi
723 (g [J[[[frme—_ e T F23
F24 Db [ffemm—" < [ O —i (CTpoy F24
< 2 >
L
d N
J L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
samplecoding J - PC - 24 - F - 409 - A2 - 24SCS - 24LCS - 0O5M
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: U Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fanout: (¥ 4.8/0.9mm: 409 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC:  24SCS SC-UPC:  24SCS __M
SC-APC:  24SAS  SC-APC:  24SAS
LCUPC:  24LCS  LCUPC:  24LCS
LC-APC:  24LAS  LC-APC:  24LAS
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Side A

o1 O e
o2 B e

[ [ fr—

723 R [
F24 D ="y

<

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

?4.8 mm

SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

24 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 0.9mm

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

24 Fibers

4.8mm

0.9mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Multimode: < 0.40dB
Multimode: = 40dB
IEC 61755-3

—emmer] TPl F23
~~~~~ [T 1ol F24

A
J

* X (Tube Length) is standard 1000mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

»
L

PC - 24 - F - 409 - M4 - 24SCS - 24LCS - O5M

Sample Coding U -

Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

Type

Patch Cord: PC

Type

Universal: u 24SCS

241LCS

SC-UPC:
LC-UPC:

24 Fibers: 24 MM G.651 OM3: M3

MM G.651 OM4: M4

SC-UPC:
LC-UPC:

24SCS __M
24LCS

Fanout: F 4.8/0.9mm: 409
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Copper@ SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

‘ Properties

LC Connector Compliance

SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

24 Fibers Single Mode Fanout | 1.8mm

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

24 Fibers

4.8mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

uUL94 v-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Singlemode: < 0.30dB
Singlemode UPC : = 50dB
Singlemode APC : = 60dB
IEC 61755-3

L

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

?4.8 mm
LLEET
F24 IE [ Troms
< XA
L
d B
o L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
sampecoding J - PC - 24 - F - 418 - A2 - 24SCS - 12LCD - O5M
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: U Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fanout: [ 4.8/1.8mm: 418 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC:  24SCS SC-UPC:  24SCS __M
SC-APC:  24SAS SC-APC:  24SAS
LC-UPC:  12LCD LC-UPC:  12LCD
LC-APC:  12LAD LC-APC:  12LAD
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SC & LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

LC Connector Compliance

SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

P

LC sSC LC
OoM3 oM4 omM4

?4.8 mm

LITTT TTTLI

M FUH .
% )
rmnm-l b
/ CTTTT [T b F10
/ ﬂ‘f;ﬁ Foo

CETTT T o) F12
¢ —— i

24 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 1.8mm

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

24 Fibers

4.8mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

> 1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Multimode: < 0.40dB
Multimode: = 40dB
IEC 61755-3

Tl by FO8

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding U -

Type

Universal: u

Www.copperon.com

Patch Cord:

- 24 - F - 418 - M4 - 24SCS - 12LCD - O5M

Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type

PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fanout: F 4.8/1.8mm: 418 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC:
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC:

1. Connector

2. Connector Length

24SCS SC-UPC:  24SCS __M
12LCD LC-UPC: 12LCD
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Copper@ MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Assemblies

MTP Single Mode Patch Cord | 4.8mm
‘ Properties

MTP Connector Compliance

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 8 Fibers
Base-12 12 Fibers
Base-24 24 Fibers
Cable Diameter 3.0mm
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

> 100 mating cycles

Durability

Transmission with Applied 50 Newton
Tensile Load
S RS Sy el e 22 BV 288 Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB

Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Singlemode: > 60dB

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
/(2)3.0 mm
8/12/24 Fibers MTP LTTTT OO0 8/12/24 Fibers MTP
L
d »
J L
Sample Coding

u-pPC-08-M - 48 - A2 -

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter
Universal: U PatchCord: PC 8Fibers: 08 MTP/MTP. M 4.8mm:
12 Fibers: 12
24 Fibers: 24

55

48 SMG.657 A2:

MTPEf - MTPEf - O5M

Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

A2 APolorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf MTP-Female: MTPEf __M
B Polorization: B MTP-Male: MTPEm MTP-Male: MTPEm

www.copperon.com



MTP/MTP Fiber Optic Assemblies Copper@

MTP Multi Mode Patch Cord | 4.8mm
‘ Properties

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
Base-8 8 Fibers

Base-12 12 Fibers

Base-24 24 Fibers

Cable Diameter 3.0mm

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability > 100 mating cycles

Transmission with Applied 50 Newton

Tensile Load
S RS E ey a0 22 BV 288 Average: 0,10dB, Max: 0,35dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Multimode: > 20dB

T T e NN e N

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12 Base-12 Base-24 Base-24
/(2)3.0 mm
8/12/24 Fibers MTP OOOU: B0 8/12/24 Fibers MTP
L
d »
l L

Sample Coding

u-pPC-08-M - 48 - M4 - B - MTPEf - MTPEf - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type  Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2.Connector Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 MTP/MTR. M 4.8mm: 48 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf MTP-Female: MTPEf __M
12 Fibers: 12 MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization: B MTP-Male: MTPEm MTP-Male: MTPEm
24 Fibers: 24
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Copper@ MTP/LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

8 Fibers Single Mode Fanout | 4.8mm
‘ Properties

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-8 8 Fibers

Cable Diameter 4.8mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology LC Side Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability uL94 V-0

Durability (MTP/LC) >100/1000 mating cycles

Transmission with Applied 50 Newton

Tensile Load

[ RS | Sy D[S BAB Y |1 :B8 MTP<0,35dB (avg:0,1dB);LC=< 0.30dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB MTP. 260dB

LC: UPC=50dB; APC=60dB

Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

MTP-A2 LC-UPC LC-APC

?4.8 mm

aribersmre (| | TIIT

P »
) L

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

u-pPC-08 - M- 418 - A2 - B - MTPEf - 04LCD - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type  Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: U Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 MTP/Fanout: M 4.8/1.8mm: 418 SMG.657A2: A2 APolorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC: 04LCD __M
B Polorization: B MTP-Male: MTPEm LC-APC: 04LAD
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MTP/LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

8 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 4.8mm

‘ Properties

MTP Connector Compliance
LC Connector Compliance
Base-8

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology LC Side

Operating Temperature
Flammability
Durability (MTP/LC)

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

NN NN

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
8 Fibers

4.8mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

>100/1000 mating cycles

50 Newton

MTP<0,35dB (avg: 0,1dB); LC<0,4dB
MTP >20dB; LC: 240dB
IEC 61755-3

MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4
bl FO2
bol FO1
o Fo4
o FO3
/(2)4.8 mm
gribers e (| | TEOID
by FO6
bcl FO5
o1 FO8
o FO7
L
d »
J L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Sample Coding
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type  Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1.Connector 2.Connector Length
Universal: u Patch Cord: PC  8Fibers: 08 MTP/Fanout: M  4.8/1.8mm: 418 MMG.651 OM3: M3 A Polorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC: 04LCD __M

MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization:

www.copperon.com

B MTP-Male: MTPEm
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Copper@ MTP/LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies

l Properties

MTP Connector Compliance
LC Connector Compliance
Base-12

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology LC Side
Operating Temperature

Flammability

Durability (MTP/LC)

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

12 Fibers Single Mode Fanout | 4.8mm

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
12 Fibers

4.8mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-10°C to +70°C

uL94 v-0

>100/1000 mating cycles

50 Newton

MTP=<0,35dB (avg:0,1dB);LC= 0.30dB
MTP. 260dB

LC: UPC=50dB; APC=60dB

IEC 61755-3

MTP-A2

/(2)4.8 mm
12Fibers e (| | ETETI
L
d b
J L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Sample Coding
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type  Diameter Fiber Type  Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: u Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 MTP/Fanout: M  4.8/1.8mm: 418 SMG.657 A2: A2 APolorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC: 06LCD __M

59

B Polorization: B MTP-Male: MTPEm LC-APC: 06LAD
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MTP/LC Fiber Optic Fanout Assemblies Copper@

12 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 4.8mm

MTP Connector Compliance
LC Connector Compliance
Base-12

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology LC Side

Operating Temperature
Flammability
Durability (MTP/LC)

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

NN NN

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
12 Fibers

4.8mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-10°C to +70°C

uL94 v-0

>100/1000 mating cycles

50 Newton

MTP=<0,35dB (avg: 0,1dB); LC<0,4dB
MTP >20dB; LC: 240dB
IEC 61755-3

MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4
/04.8 mm
12 Fibers MTP. Gj)nm
L
d »
o Ll
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Sample Coding
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: u Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12  MTP/Fanout: M  4.8/1.8mm: 418 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC: 06LCD __M

MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization:

Www.copperon.com

B MTP-Male: MTPEm
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Copper@ MTP/LC Fiber Optic Universal Fanout Assemblies

24 Fibers Single Mode Fanout | 4.8mm
l Properties

MTP Connector Compliance EC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-24 24 Fibers

Cable Diameter 4.8mm

Subunit Diameter 1.8mm

Alignment Technology LC Side Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability (MTP/LC) >100/1000 mating cycles

Transmission with Applied 50 Newton

Tensile Load

[P RS | Sy D[S EZ BV 1:B8 MTP<0,35dB (avg:0,1dB);LC=< 0.30dB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB MTP. 260dB

LC: UPC=50dB; APC=60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

MTP-A2 LC-UPC LC-APC

@4.8 mm

2aFibersvrp (| | STITID

a »
< »

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding

Uu-pPC-24-M - 418 - A2 - B - MTPEf - 12LCD - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: u Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 MTP/Fanout: M 4.8/1.8mm: 418 SMG.657A2: A2 APolorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC: 12LCD __M
B Polorization: B MTP-Male: MTPEm LC-APC: 12LAD
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MTP/LC Fiber Optic Universal Fanout Assemblies Copper@

‘ Properties

MTP Connector Compliance
LC Connector Compliance
Base-24

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter

Alignment Technology LC Side

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability (MTP/LC)
Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: |IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

24 Fibers Multi Mode Fanout | 4.8mm

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
24 Fibers

4.8mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

>100/1000 mating cycles

50 Newton

MTP<0,35dB (avg: 0,1dB); LC<0,4dB
MTP >20dB; LC: 240dB

Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3
MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4
Side B
@4.8 mm
2afibersTp (| | EITTI
L
» »
l L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Sample Coding
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Polorization 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: u Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 MTP/Fanout: M 4.8/1.8mm: 418 MM G.6510M3: M3 A Polorization: A MTP-Female: MTPEf LC-UPC: 12LCD __M

MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polorization:

www.copperon.com

B MTP-Male: MTPEm
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Copper@ Universal Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies

l Properties

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count 2 Fibers
Cable Diameter 4.8mm
Subunit Diameter 0.9mm
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability uUL94 V-0

Durability >1000 mating cycles
GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB  ESilglel SN\ [ofe 01 0] 2}
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Single Mode UPC >50dB
Single Mode APC>60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

B

Cable Diameter: 4.8mm

Subunit Diameter. 0.9mm

Side A

22.00 mm

2 Fibers Single Mode Breakout | 4.8mm

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)

s

SC-UPC/VO LC-UPC/VO SC-APC/VO0 LC-APC/VO
LSZH Tube LSZH Tube LSZH Tube LSZH Tube
SC-UPC/V1 LC-UPC/V1 SC-APC/V1 LC-APC/V1
Metal Tube Metal Tube Metal Tube Metal Tube

Metal Corugated Diameter (V1 Model): 2.85mm

Normal Tube Diameter (VO Model): 2.00 mm

Side B

22.85 mm

FOl o o
Fo2 mgg I

. CTET o Fo2
I TR o Fol

v

»
<

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding
U-PC-2 -B - 48
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type
Universal: U Patch Cord: PC 2 Fibers: 2 Breakout: B

63

- A2 - LC/VO - LC/V1 - 0O5M

Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length

SMG.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC/VO: SC/VO  SC-UPC/VO: SC/VO __M

SC-APC/VO: SA/VO  SC-APC/VO: SA/VO
SC-UPC/V1: SC/V1  SC-UPC/V1: SC/V1
SC-APC/V1: SA/V1  SC-APC/V1: SA/V1
LC-UPC/VO: LC/VO  LC-UPC/VO: LC/VO
LC-APC/VO: LA/VO  LC-APC/VO: LA/VO
LC-UPC/V1: LC/V1 LC-UPC/V1: LC/V1
LC-APC/V1: LA/V1 LC-APC/V1: LA/NV1

www.copperon.com



Universal Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies Copper@

2 Fibers Multi Mode Breakout | 4.8mm
‘ Properties

LC/V0-UPC  SC/VO-UPC  LC/VO-UPC SC/VO-UPC LC/VO-UPC SC/V0-UPC
oM4 OoM4 oM3 oM3 oM2 oM2
LSZH Tube LSZHTube  LSZH Tube LSZH Tube LSZH Tube LSZH Tube

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied

Tensile Load
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB

Connector End Face Geometry

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

2 Fibers

4.8mm

1.8mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

>1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Multimode: < 0.40dB
Multimode: = 40dB
IEC 61755-3

LC/V1-UPC  SC/V1-UPC LC/V1-UPC SC/V1-UPC LC/V1-UPC SC/V1-UPC
OoM4 oM4 OM3 OM3 oM2 oM2
Metal Tube Metal Tube  Metal Tube Metal Tube Metal Tube Metal Tube
Metal Corugated Diameter (V1 Model): 2.85mm Cable Diameter: 4.8mm
Normal Tube Diameter (VO Model): 2.00 mm Subunit Diameter: 0.9mm
Side A Side B
22.00 mm A 24.80 mm B 22.85 mm
s ! | oI o1
XA XE
L
» »
] Ll

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube len

Sample Coding

u PC 2 B 48

M3

gth.

LC/VO - LC/V1 - O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: U  Patch Cord: PC 2 Fibers: 2 Breakout: B 48mm: 48 MM G.651 OM2: M2 SC-UPC/VO: SC/VO  SC-UPC/VO: SC/VO __M
MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC/V1: SC/V1 SC-UPC/V1: SC/V1
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC/VO: LC/VO LC-UPC/VO: LC/VO
LC-UPC/V1: LC/V1 LC-UPC/V1: LC/V1

www.copperon.com
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Copper@ Universal Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies

2 Fibers Single Mode Breakout | 7.0mm
l Properties

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS

SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

Fiber Count 2 Fibers

Cable Diameter 7.0mm

Subunit Diameter 2.0mm

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)

Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uUL94 V-0

Durability >1000 mating cycles

Transmission with Applied GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Tensile Load //
Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB  ESilglel SN\ [ofe 01 0] 2}

Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Single Mode UPC =50dB fgg_?ﬁig tg/Z\I/-IOTL:T)(e: fgg_ﬁéig tgé\lf_lﬁﬁzfé

Single Mode APC>60dB
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3

SC/V1-UPC LC/V1-UPC SC/V1-APC LC/V1-APC
Metal Tube Metal Tube Metal Tube Metal Tube
Cable Diameter. 7.0mm Metal Corugated Diameter (V1 Model): 2.85mm
Subunit Diameter: 2.0mm Normal Tube Diameter (VO Model): 2.00 mm
Side A Side B
22.00 mm 27.00 mm 22.85 mm
FO1 . (HIC A ‘/ B TG, o F02
F02 Dgg J [ ¢ w-n-EEm FO1
XA XE
L
» B
o Ll

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Sample Coding
u-PC-2 -B -70 - A2 - LC/VO - LC/V1 - O5M
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: U Patch Cord: PC 2 Fibers: 2 Breakout: B 7.0mm: 70 SMG.657 A2: A2  SC-UPC/VO: SC/VO  SC-UPC/VO: SC/VO __M

SC-APC/VO: SA/VO  SC-APC/VO: SA/VO
SC-UPC/V1: SC/V1  SC-UPC/V1: SC/V1
SC-APC/V1: SA/V1  SC-APC/V1: SA/V1
LC-UPC/VO: LC/VO  LC-UPC/VO: LC/VO
LC-APC/VO: LA/VO  LC-APC/VO: LA/VO
LC-UPC/V1: LC/V1 LC-UPC/V1: LC/V1
LC-APC/V1: LA/V1 LC-APC/V1: LA/NV1

www.copperon.com
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Universal Fiber Optic Breakout Assemblies Copper@

2 Fibers Multi Mode Breakout | 7.0mm
‘ Properties

SN

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
Fiber Count

Cable Diameter

Subunit Diameter
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

Transmission with Applied
Tensile Load

Insertion Loss: IEC 61300-3-4-MB

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

2 Fibers

7.0mm

2.0mm

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr02)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

>1000 mating cycles

GR-326 CORE 4.4.3.5

Multimode: < 0.40dB

LC/V0-UPC  SC/VO-UPC LC/VO-UPC SC/V0-UPC LC/VO-UPC SC/V0-UPC - -3-6- i P
o i o i hve i s i s i s i Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6-MB Multimode: > 40dB
LSZH Tube  LSZH Tube LSZH Tube LSZH Tube LSZH Tube LSZH Tube
Connector End Face Geometry IEC 61755-3
NS \\
LC/V1-UPC SC/VI-UPC  LC/VI-UPC SC/V1-UPC LC/V1-UPC SC/V1-UPC
oM4 om4 oM3 oM3 oM2 oM2
Metal Tube Metal Tube  Metal Tube Metal Tube Metal Tube Metal Tube
Metal Corugated Diameter (V1 Model): 2.85mm Cable Diameter: 7.0mm
Normal Tube Diameter (VO Model): 2.00 mm Subunit Diameter: 2.0mm
Side A Side B
22.00 mm A /(37.00 mm B 22.85 mm
7 w w e
XA XE
L
» »
o Ll

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500mm.

Sample Coding

u PC 2 B 70

M3

Please contact us for different tube length.

LC/VO - LC/V1 - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type 1. Connector 2. Connector Length
Universal: U Patch Cord: PC  2Fibers: 2 Breakout: B 7.0mm: 70 MM G.651 OM2: M2  SC-UPC/VO: SC/VO  SC-UPC/VO: SC/VO __M
MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC/V1: SC/V1 SC-UPC/V1: SC/V1
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC/VO: LC/VO LC-UPC/VO: LC/VO
LC-UPC/V1: LC/V1 LC-UPC/V1: LC/V1

www.copperon.com
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Contact Us

North America

World Headquarters:

The CopperOn Company

2100 M ST NW, Washington DC 20037, USA.
Tel: (202) 594 3140

Fax: (202) 594 3141

Email: contactHQ@copperon.com

Website: www.copperon.com

Engineering Office:

The CopperOn Company

1001 N Fillmore St., Arlington VA 22201, USA.
Email: contactRD@copperon.com
Website: www.copperon.com

Asia:
Singapore

The CopperOn Pte Ltd.

Scotts Road, #26-10, SGAW Centre, Singapore 228208
Tel: +65 96338723

Fax: +65 6734 3706

Email: contactAP@copperon.com

Website: www.copperon.com

MENA

The CopperOn Company MEA FZCO

Light Industrial Unit Phase 1, Unit 5- Dubai Silicon Oasis,
Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971-4-3344970

Fax: +971-4-3344971

Website: www.copperon.com

Email: info@copperon.com

@ 0 o O /thecopperoncompany

India

The CopperOn Technology Pvt. Ltd

201, Kaivanna Panchwati Circle, Ambawadi,
Ahmedabad, 380006 Gujrat, India

Tel: +91 22 4611 4444

Fax: +91 22 4611 4544

Website: contactindia@copperon.com
Email:www.copperon.com

CopperOn Technology Pvt. Ltd

130 Udyog Bhavan, Sonawala Road,
Goregaon (East) Mumbai 400063, India
Tel: +91 22 4611 4444

Fax: +91 22 4611 4544

Website: www.copperon

Email: sales.india@copperon.com
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